RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

VILLAGE OF HUNTING VALLEY, CUYAHOGA & GEAUGA COUNTIES

Change Order: No. 1
Contract # RC-0093-AC-2019
Date: November 19, 2019

Contractor: TRAX Construction Co.
30701 Euclid Ave
Wickliffe. OH 44092

Project: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD

Interim Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The Original Contract Completion Date:

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased on an interim basis by: 162

The Revised Contract Completion Date:

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ADDITIONS:

ltem ODOT Description Quantity
No. No. ofltem
NONE
DEDUCTIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity
No. No. ofltem
NONE
Recommenged by Geauga County Engincer
: ﬁ' J(- 20/
/ Joc Cattell, BECPS Date
A g-{ ,{y// tion C
coepied By} ARX Zapstsyction Co.

‘...,- 74 .-r‘-' B
AU H20./7
Christopher R. Vallctto, President Date

Approved by Russell Township Board of Trustees
Aoy, 4 bl e lz0/r4

ar¥ G. Gabram ate
S lla— [y

( in Madden / Date
s /lelx . // / 2o/t 9

/ es Mucller N 4 Datt

Friday, December 20, 2019

Calendar Days
Saturday, May 30, 2020
nit Total
TOTAL ADDITIONS $0.00
Unit Total
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $0.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,928,563.70
TOTAL ADDS $0.00
TOTAL DEDUCTS $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT $3,928,563.70

The parties acknowledge that

TRAX Construction Co. hus submitted
Change Orders for widitional costs and expenses
assaciated with Project changes, which wil)
be addressed separately by the parties#This
interim time extension is being made without
waiver, and with a full reservation of all legal
vights, including the ability to request future
change order(s) for additional time bevond the
interim extension.

Trrs ST g S 7°
Cowntnc TIne /i N A
AATIER furemoes Ay The
RaTies 70 Apskers  TrwE
fevsivé Gankge PRDERS

/4



