Change Order: No. 6
Contract # RC-0093-AC-2019
Date: June 22, 2020

Project: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD
C CONTRACT :

NONE
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ADDITIONS:
Item ODOT Description uanti Unit Total
No. No. ofltem
55 602  Concrete Masonry 02 CY £1,000.00 $200.00
64 611 12" Conduit, Type D 90.5 FEET $72.00 $6,516.00
TRAX CO 100 SubC Remobilization (HV/RT) 1 LUMP $1,793.22 $1,793.22
TRAXCO 100 SubD SWPPP Maintcnance (HV/RT) 1 LUMP $4,285.53 $4,285.53
TRAXCO100 SubF Topsoil Redistribution (HV/RT) 1 LUMP $13,647.90 $13,647.90
TRAXCO 100 Sub G Extended Maintenance of Traffic (HV/RT) 1 LUMP $5,583.33 $5,583.33
TRAXCO100 SubJ On-Site Crew Remobilizations (HV/RT) 1 LUMP $1,499.89 $1,499.89
TRAX CO 61 --  Headwall Modification STA 1357495 1 LUMP $477.61 $477.61
TRAX CO41b - Extended SWPPP Inspection 1 LUMP $782.00 $782.00
Services (HV/RT)
WS GCE 2 - PR-51 Culvert Extension (RT) 1 LUMP $1,160.77 $1,160.77
WS GCE3 -~ Shiverick Drainage Modifications (HV) 1 LUMP $4,258.94 $4,258.94
WS GCE 4 - Inkley Drainage Modifications (HV) 1 LUMP $4,010.39 $4,010.39
WS GCE 5 - Kundiz Driveway Redesign (HV) 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00
WS GCE 6 --  Chagrin Valley Paving Additional 1 LUMP $5,750.00 $5,750.00
Mobilization (HV)
TOTAL ADDITIONS $54,965.58
DEDUCTIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity Unit Total
No, No. _ofltem
NONE
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $0.00

Recommended by Geauga County Engineer

REVISED CONTRACT (CO5) $3,828,408.39
Date TOTAL ADDS $54,965.58
TOTAL DEDUCTS $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT (CO6) $3,883,373.97

Accepted :,_’», il

Christopher R. Valletto, President Date

Approved by Russell Township Board of Trustees

Gary G. Gabram Date

Kristina Port Date

James Mueller Date



